HeH ST BOSWELLS MART

NEWTOWN ST BOSWELLS - TD6 OPP

HARRISON &
HETHERINGTON

THURSDAY 23" FEBRUARY 2023

at 11 a.m

SALE OF
STORE CATTLE

Harrison & Hetherington

St Boswells Mart, Newtown St Boswells, Melrose TD6 OPP
1: 01835 822214 e: info@hhstboswells.com
harrisonandhetherington.co.uk



CONSIGNORS ARE ADVISED THAT IT IS THEIR SOLE RESPONSIBILITY TO ENSURE THAT THE CORRECT
PASSPORTS FOR EACH SELLING LOT ARE LODGED IN THE OFFICE PRIOR TO SALE. PLEASE ENSURE ALL

Alley D

50-52

53-55

56-57

58-67

69-79

80-88

89-90

91-93
94-96

97-99

100-101

102-104

105-106

D & I Richardson

P.J Spence

W.K McGowan

G.Brown & Sons

G.C Weallans & Son

W.A Osborne & Sons

James Anderson & Son

Fairnilee Farming
Fairnilee Farming

Dawyck Estates

J.G Grieve

R.Tait & Co

Greenburn Farming

PASSPORTS ARE SIGNED.

SALE OF STORE CATTLE

Upper Samieston

Monklaw

Craiglea

Stoneypath

Angelrow

Outerston

Headshaw, L

Fairnilee
Fairnilee

Wester Dawyck

The Lee

Thorneydykes

Greenburn

SFA No

1995

2163

6267

2212

6034

7283

6651

4668
4668

10086

2501

2577

8 A.A.x Hfrs

10 A.Ax

4Lim.xB&H

28 Char. A.A.x, Saler

55Sim.xB & H

30LimxB &H

7 CharxB &H

10 Hereford Hfrs
10 A.A.x Hfrs

10 Lim.x B & H

4 Lim.x Blks

10 A.A.x Blks

10 A.A.x Blks

20-22m

20-22m

17m

18m

11-13m

16-18m

16-17m

15-20m
15-20m

10-12m

16m

10m

12m



TO ENABLE OUR MARKET TO COMPLY WITH CURRENT LEGISLATION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL LIVESTOCK
FROM SALE ON THURSDAY 23 FEBRUARY BE UPLIFTED BY MIDDAY FRIDAY 24t FEBRUARY

Notice to Vendors and Purchasers Scottish BVD Eradication
It is the responsibility of each Vendor to ensure that Vendor declarations in relation to the
Bovine Viral Diarrhoea (“BVD”) status of all animals provided to Auctioneers are accurate
declarations and so far as the Vendor is aware are not misleading as at the date of sale.
However, Purchasers should be aware that an accurate Vendor declaration cannot absolutely
guarantee that any animal or progeny from any animal is free from BVD or is not a persistently
infected (“PI”) animal. Auctioneers cannot accept any responsibility for the accuracy or reliability
of any Vendor declarations and no warranties or guarantees whatsoever are given by the
Auctioneers in relation to such Vendor declarations or in relation to the BVD or PI status of any
animal.

SALE CONDITIONS
Sold under the conditions of sale as displayed in the mart recommended by
the Institute of Auctioneers and Appraisers in Scotland.

All heifers offered for sale through this ring are not warranted as breeders
unless otherwise stated

All Sucklers must be declared at the time of sale

Please ensure all paperwork is handed into the office at least 1 hour before
the animals enter the sale ring

All cattle must be double tagged with Ministry approved tags and information
supplied on the respective entry forms

Payment will only be made to the exhibitor.

No lots can leave the market without a pass slip being issued by the main
office

All un-entered cattle and those missing their turn in the ballot will be offered
for sale at the end of the catalogued entries

All purchasers have two working days from the time of sale to satisfy
themselves that all documentation received is correct and any discrepancies
must be notified to the auctioneers within the time limit

It is the responsibility of the buyer to ensure that any animals destined for the
food chain are out with any withdrawal period. This includes antibiotics and
anthelmintics




ST BOSWELLS

Thursday 9t March
ANNUAL GRASS PARK LET
Sale of Store Cattle to include
Special Show of Young Farmers Overwintered Cattle
Sale of Store Sheep.
Ballot Friday 3™ March

Thursday 16" March
Sale of Native Bred Store Cattle
Ballot Friday 10" March

Thursday 23" March
Sale of Grazing Cattle. Ewes with Lambs
Ballot Friday 17" March

WOOLER

Tuesday 7t March
Show & Sale of Store Cattle
‘THE ROBIN SCOTT TROPHY’

Ballot Thursday 2" March

Tuesday 21°%t March
Sale of Store Cattle
Ballot Thursday 16t March




