

ST BOSWELLS MART NEWTOWN ST BOSWELLS - TD6 0PP

THURSDAY 23rd FEBRUARY 2023 at 11 a.m

SALE OF STORE CATTLE

Harrison & Hetherington

St Boswells Mart, Newtown St Boswells, Melrose TD6 OPP t: 01835 822214 e: info@hhstboswells.com harrisonandhetherington.co.uk

CONSIGNORS ARE ADVISED THAT IT IS THEIR SOLE RESPONSIBILITY TO ENSURE THAT THE CORRECT PASSPORTS FOR EACH SELLING LOT ARE LODGED IN THE OFFICE PRIOR TO SALE. PLEASE ENSURE ALL PASSPORTS ARE SIGNED.

SALE OF STORE CATTLE

Alley D			SFA No		
50-52	D & I Richardson	Upper Samieston	1995	8 A.A.x Hfrs	20-22m
53-55	P.J Spence	Monklaw	2163	10 A.A.x	20-22m
56-57	W.K McGowan	Craiglea	6267	4 Lim.x B & H	17m
58-67	G.Brown & Sons	Stoneypath	2212	28 Char. A.A.x, Sal	er 18m
69-79	G.C Weallans & Son	Angelrow	6034	55 Sim.x B & H	11-13m
80-88	W.A Osborne & Sons	Outerston	7283	30 Lim.x B & H	16-18m
89-90	James Anderson & Son	Headshaw, L	6651	7 Char.x B & H	16-17m
91-93 94-96	Fairnilee Farming Fairnilee Farming	Fairnilee Fairnilee	4668 4668	10 Hereford Hfrs 10 A.A.x Hfrs	15-20m 15-20m
97-99	Dawyck Estates	Wester Dawyck	10086	10 Lim.x B & H	10-12m
100-101	J.G Grieve	The Lee	2501	4 Lim.x Blks	16m
102-104	R.Tait & Co	Thorneydykes	2577	10 A.A.x Blks	10m
105-106	Greenburn Farming	Greenburn		10 A.A.x Blks	12m

TO ENABLE OUR MARKET TO COMPLY WITH CURRENT LEGISLATION, WE REQUEST THAT <u>ALL</u> LIVESTOCK FROM SALE ON THURSDAY 23rd FEBRUARY BE UPLIFTED BY MIDDAY FRIDAY 24th FEBRUARY

Notice to Vendors and Purchasers Scottish BVD Eradication

It is the responsibility of each Vendor to ensure that Vendor declarations in relation to the Bovine Viral Diarrhoea ("BVD") status of all animals provided to Auctioneers are accurate declarations and so far as the Vendor is aware are not misleading as at the date of sale. However, Purchasers should be aware that an accurate Vendor declaration cannot absolutely guarantee that any animal or progeny from any animal is free from BVD or is not a persistently infected ("PI") animal. Auctioneers cannot accept any responsibility for the accuracy or reliability of any Vendor declarations and no warranties or guarantees whatsoever are given by the Auctioneers in relation to such Vendor declarations or in relation to the BVD or PI status of any animal.

SALE CONDITIONS

- Sold under the conditions of sale as displayed in the mart recommended by the Institute of Auctioneers and Appraisers in Scotland.
- All heifers offered for sale through this ring are not warranted as breeders unless otherwise stated
- All Sucklers must be declared at the time of sale
- Please ensure all paperwork is handed into the office at least 1 hour before the animals enter the sale ring
- All cattle must be double tagged with Ministry approved tags and information supplied on the respective entry forms
- Payment will only be made to the exhibitor.
- No lots can leave the market without a pass slip being issued by the main office
- All un-entered cattle and those missing their turn in the ballot will be offered for sale at the end of the catalogued entries
- All purchasers have two working days from the time of sale to satisfy themselves that all documentation received is correct and any discrepancies must be notified to the auctioneers within the time limit
- It is the responsibility of the buyer to ensure that any animals destined for the food chain are out with any withdrawal period. This includes antibiotics and anthelmintics

ST BOSWELLS

<u>Thursday 9th March</u> ANNUAL GRASS PARK LET Sale of Store Cattle to include Special Show of Young Farmers Overwintered Cattle Sale of Store Sheep. Ballot Friday 3rd March

> <u>Thursday 16th March</u> Sale of Native Bred Store Cattle Ballot Friday 10th March

Thursday 23rd March Sale of Grazing Cattle. Ewes with Lambs Ballot Friday 17th March

WOOLER

<u>Tuesday 7th March</u> Show & Sale of Store Cattle 'THE ROBIN SCOTT TROPHY' Ballot Thursday 2nd March

<u>Tuesday 21st March</u> Sale of Store Cattle Ballot Thursday 16th March